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PIT REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT
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Operator:__AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY Tclephone:(505)326-9200
Address: 200 Amoco Court, Farmington, NM 87401 v
Facility or Well Name: Jicornud Conthoy ¥ 147 =1

Footage from reference:

Pah®

Location:  Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec A Sec ¥ TS® RSW_ County K10 ARRIRA

Pit Type: Scparator Dehydrator Other___ BLow
Land Type: KongE
l
| . )

| Pit Location: Pit dimensions: length___Hé ‘., width so , depth___{H '
| (Attach diagram)
Reference: wellhead___X other

Direction from reference:

West

LY Degrees X FEast ; North_;_>_<__
o

South ______

(Less than 200 feet from a private
domestic water source, or: less than
1000 feet from all other water sources)

Distance To SurfaceWater:
(Horizontal distance to perennial
lakes, ponds, rivers, streams, creeks,
irrigation canals and ditches)

Less than 100 feet
100 feet to 1000 feet
Greater than 1000 feet

(20 points)
(10 points)
( 0 points)

RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS): -

Depth To Groundwater: Less than 50 feet %20 points)
(Vertical distance from 50 feet to 99 feet 10 points)
contaminants to seasonal Greater than 100 feet ( 0 points) &
high water elevation of
groundwater)
Distance to an Ephemeral Stream Less than 100 feet (10 points)
(Downgradient dry wash greater than Greater than 100 feet ( 0 points) o
ten feet in width)
Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond Less than 100 feet (10 points)
(Downgradient lakes, playas and Greater than 100 feet ( 0 points) e
livestock or wildlife watering ponds)
Wellhead Protection Area: Yes (20 points)

No ( 0 points) o




Ry&6T PYAr -

Date Remediation Started: Date Completed: 9/ 2 / 98
~emediation Method: Excavation A Approx. cubic yards o0
si\;;l:s;ll ppropriste Landfarmed _2_ Insitu Bioremediation

Other
Remediation Location: Onsitc_}_(_ Offsite

(.. landfarmed onsite,
name and location of
offsite facility)

Excavation . Redreock R arion -

General Description of Remedial Action:

Depth

Groundwater Encountered: No A Yes

gsee Attached Documents

Final Pit: Sample location
Closure Sampling:

(if multiple samples,

attach sample results ! ( >

and diagram of sample Sample depth VA PORTY S)DELNLL

locations and depths) :
Sample date 9/7 /9 < Sample time 0¥30

Sample Results

Soil: Benzene (ppm) Water: Benzene (ppb)
Total BTEX (ppm) Toluene (ppb)
Field Headspace (ppm) _2-© Ethylbenzene  (ppb)
TPH (opm) _ /D Total Xylenes  (ppb)
Groundwater Sample: Yes No ﬁ (If yes, attach sample results)

[ HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEGE AND BELIEF

DATE 9/7/‘}? . PRINTED NAME Buddy D. Shaw

N e
SIGNATUREE,(Q.,UL, An bL\cu.J AND TITLE Environmental Coordinator

AFTER REVIEW OF 'I‘(IE PIT CLOSURE INFORMATION, PIT CLOSURE IS APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE
TO THE JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORDINANCE.

APPROVED: YES X NO (REASON)

| SIGNED: i"’"g Z—_-H;C Ma——\@\_ DATE: )0-1-7%8




CLIENT: AMOCO

—_——

FIELD REPORT:

pP.0. BOX 8

300390&6/2 ¢

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.

7. BLOOM
(505) 632-1199

FIELD, NM 87413

LOCATION NOv 81624

c.0.C. ND:

CLOSURE VERIFI

/[L;
CATION |pacE No: _L_ of

/

LOCATION:

QUAD /UNIT: A
QTR/FOOTAGE: 8710

SEC: 3

NAMEJIcH. SouTR.

oate sTARTED: 2/ [‘iﬂ

(47} WELL #: PIT: RBLow
DATE FINISHED:
Twp: 1-SA) _RNG: S A cNTY: BP ST pn
' 1 P ENVIRONMENTAL
+u-{ 790 FEL _CONTRACTOR: &S SPECIALIST: __MsJ

NMOCD RANKING SCORE:

(2]

NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD: SOp O pPM

EXCAVATION APPROX. __4& _ FT. x 3o FT. x _ ML FT. DEEP. CUBIC YARDAGE: co©°

DISPOSAL FACILITY: ony =S 1TE REMEDIATION METHOD: LARDFREr

LAND USE:___ Reang  LEASE e 1477 FORMATION: _ OR

FIELD NOTES & REMARKS:| PIT LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 372 FT. _NEYE  FROM WELLHEAD.

DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: >IOO’ NEAREST WATER SOURCE: > o000 4 NEAREST SURFACE WATER: >/ ooo/
CHECK _ ONE

V' pIT ABANDONED

STEEL TANK INSTALLED

SOIL AND EXCAVATION DESCRIPTIDON:
_ FIBERGLASS TANK INSTALLED

TILELRALLS — VERY PALE ORANGE Te K '
CURLE.  ord  COHE Jo D6 YEa. B serd Pravne  wTo mep  RED
A | N SIVE To Hazb) SUENT-Y ™Mo ST Te ORY (o APRARENT
—Boiney OR HO OboR  SRSERVED | 0RTRETRE  wlie  ExchvFTON
Ne NPPAREST Hoo ool (N By O TTHRE V™ML IAMPLES o

Romon~ - Bedrock CS“MS)MOD.RED N CoLeR VERY WARD N0 aebareST Ho
2

> Der SAMPVE |

[« ToY 1S
| EEDRO'CK{ oo osSed )
L‘_g\o‘rr/o_ﬁ_f\___ FIELD 418.1 CALCULATIONS
l TIME | SAMPLE 1.D.| LAB No: |WEIGHT (g) jmb- FREOM DILUTION | READING | CALC. ppm{
SCALE og3o | Deq’ FH—--LQ;:) S 79 1o 9 nD
0 FT ]
4 T PROFILL

P

PIT_PERIMETER 4
Dowp) OVM \
sLoRC, A
orRETiord RESULTS A S0’
SAMPLE FIELD HEADSPACE =
D PID (ppm) \
e g’ o. O .
2 e g’ ©.0 E /
3 @ ﬁl 0.0 4_“11 ,"'3' ql /_//i['
’ -
4 @ B i .0 iy /LL.// —— ___,771/// L 4
5 @ 14 o.o Remram
%ﬁ (S'h\,
\,)EUL'
aesd
LAB SAMPLES
| SAMPTE ANALYSIS TIME
"TRAVEL NOTES: Z
RA NOTES:  caLiouT: ONSITE: __ 7 / 7 /9 g - morn

.



BLAGG ENGINEERING,INC.
P.0O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413
Phone: (505)632-1199  Fax: (505)632--3903

FIELD MODIFIED EPA METHOD 418.1
TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Client: Amoco ‘ Project #:

Sampile ID: 1@ 9 Date Analyzed: 09-07-98

Project Location: Jicarilla Contract # 147 — 1 Date Reported: 09-07-98

Laboratory Number: TPH-2030 Sample Matrix: Soil
Detection

Parameter Result, mg/kg Limit, mg/kg
Total Recoverable
Petroleum Hydrocarbons ND 20

ND = Not Detectable at stated detection limits.

QA/QC: QA/QC Sample Duplicate
TPH mg/kg TPH mg/kg
236 220

* Administrative Acceptance limits set at 30%.

Method: Modified Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total
Recoverable, Chemical Analysis of Water and Waste,
USEPA Storet No.4551, 1978

Comments: Blow Pit — BJ624

Tl VA,

Analyst J R

%
*Diff.

7.02



BLAGG ENGINEERIN G,INC.
P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413
Phone: (505)632—-1199  Fax: (505)632—3903

Field TPH—Worksheet

Max Characters ****************1************

Client: Amoco Project #:
Sample ID: 1 @9 Date Analyzed: 09-07-98
Project Location: Jicarilla Contract # 147 — 1 Date Reported: 09-07-98
Laboratory Number: TPH—-2030 Sample Matrix: Soil
Sample Weight: 5.00 grams
Volume Freon: 20.00 mL
Dilution Factor: 1 (unitless)
TPH Reading: 4 mg/kg
TPH Result: 16.0 mg/kg
Reported TPH Result: 16 mg/kg
Actual Detection Limit: 20.0 mg/kg
Reported Detection Limit: 20 mg/kg
QA/QC: Original Duplicate %
TPH mg/kg TPH mg/kg Diff.
236 220 7.02
Comments **********************Max Characters*****************

Comments: Blow Pit — BJ624



JICARILLA
ENVIRONMENTAL

APACHE TRIBE

PROTECTION OTTICE

P.0. BOX 507 .
DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528

PIT REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT

BTGIL-‘ SUBMIT 1 COPY TO
NATURAL RESOURCE DEPT

AND OIL & GAS ADMINISTRATION

(505)326-9200

Operat()r: AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY Te‘cpho“e:
Address: 200 Amoco_ Court, Farmington, NM 87401
Facility or Well Name: TeAnvP  ConTAReT F 197 =1

Location:  Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec A See & TS RS~ County A0 ArRi18f
Pit Type:  Separator_2 Dchydrator Other
Land Type: Rpree
7

Pit Location: Pit dimensions: length 30 , width__3 o , depth 'S
(Attach diagram)

Reference: wellhead___X__, other

Footage from reference: 183"

Direction from reference: 53  Degrees 2< _ Tast North _X

o
West  South
Depth To Groundwater: Less than 50 feet 520 points)
(Vertical distance from 50 feet to 99 feet 10 points)
Greater than 100 feet ( 0 points) o

contaminants to seasonal
high water elevation of
groundwater)

Distance to an Ephemeral Stream
(Downgradient dry wash greater than
ten feet in widih)

Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond

(Downgradient lakes, playas and
livestock or wildlife watering ponds)

Wellhead Protection Area:
(Less than 200 feet from a private
domestic water source, or: less than
1000 feet from all other water sources)

Distance To SurfaceWater:
(Horizontal distance to perennial
lakes, ponds, rivers, streams, creeks,
irrigation canals and ditches)

Less than 100 feet
Greater than 100 feet

Less than 100 feet
Greater than 100 feet

Yes
No

Less than 100 feet
100 feet to 1000 feet
Greater than 1000 feet

RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS):

(10 points)

( 0 points) o

(10 points)

( 0 points) o

(20 points)

( 0 points) o

(20 points)

(10 points)

( 0 points) o
o




ayeet  SER PT e

. O
Date Remediation Started: Date Completed: 7/ L / 22
‘emediation Mcthod:  Excavation -3 Approx. cubic yards Seco
*heck all appropriate . ) .
sections) Landfarmed _X Insitu Bioremediation
Other
Remediation Location: Onsite 2{ Offsite
(i.e. landfarmed onsite,
name and location of
offsite facility)
General Description of Remcdial Action: Excavation . Ledrocr Bc_ﬂ'row\ -
Groundwatcl" Encountered: No ped Yes Depth
{ Final Pit: Sample location __See Attached Documents
Closure Sampling:
(if multiple samples,
attach sample results \ ‘)
and diagram of sample  Sample depth 1o ( noRTH S IDEw AL
locations and depths) l" \ < ,
Sample date iNAN Sample time ___1°®9 S
Sample Results
Soil: Benzene (ppm) 21O Water: Benzene (pph)

Total BTEX (ppm) 3B.0EO Toluene (ppb)

Field Headspace (ppm) $29 Ethylbenzene  (ppb)

TPH (ppm) &./%° Total Xylenes  (ppb)
Groundwater Sample: Yes No X (If yes, attach sample results)
I HEREBY CERTIFY TIIAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY |
KNOWLEGE AND BELIEF !
DATE 9 ( ) (‘) g __, PRINTED NAME __ Buddy D. Shaw

-\

SIGNATURE &Q.,(,/,L, A» b L‘CL&.J AND TITLE Environmental Coordinator
AFTER REVIEW OF ’I‘{IE PIT CLOSURE INFORMATION, PIT CLOSURE IS APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE
TO THE JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORDINANCE.
APPROVED: YES 2<_ NO (REASON)

| SIGNED: ié %J oat: /0~ - 7%



Lo AMOCO

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.

p 0. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413

(505) 632-1199

LOCATION NO: 7627
coc N 6/9€

FIELD REPORT:

CLOSURE VERIFICATION

PAGE No: _ | of |

PIT. <SEP

WELL #: |

DATE STARTED: jﬂ_ﬁ_&’

LOCATION: NaME: T'ef. Conrk. {47
DATE FINISHED:
QUAD/UNIT. A _sec. B Twp: 2SS RNG:Sw)  PM: N CNTY:RA) ST:AM
; P ENVIRONMENTAL
QTR/FDUTAGE=%‘10'F~\-(‘79O FELL CONTRACTOR: PeS speciLisT: MY

EXCAVATION APPROX. _37__ FT. x _32_ FT. x _ IS pr. DEEP. CUBIC YARDAGE: 500
DISPOSAL FACILITY: On~- SITE REMEDIATION METHOD: LSROTFRRM
LAND USE: kavege LEASE: T 147 FORMATION: OK
FIELD NOTES & REMARKS:| PIT LOCATED APPROXIMATELY _{B3  FT. N33%  FROM WELLHEAD.
DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: >/O°l NEAREST WATER SOURCE: 7/0 QQ’ NEAREST SURFACE WATER: >/Dm/

s0p0 v CHECK _ONE ¢
NMOCD RANKING SCORE: __2_ NMOCD TPH CLASURE STD: PPM PIT ABANDONED

___ STEEL TANK INSTALLED

SOIL AND EXCAVATION DESCRIPTION:
____FIBERGLASS TANK INSTALLED

S DB - CﬁoP HM‘-F\J venry Pk oRPBE  To DKR. YELL. BuowA) SPAD N c.o«ﬂES'\)E)

ULy e IST RIRVAL L (RETTom HALED) ok, Tl . o@or&r®  To  MOD, BRows
VLY STFF, ~o APPRRE~NT STRINSING

LAY PLAST( e SLIGATVY mowT  STIFF —o
oe Mo oDoR OBSERVED| DETesTRD wls SXSALATON  srross pe OPOR
serecTed I WORTH Sipholite OV SAWAT oy Coue oAy sard)

e ey y el < LERY 4
BED;DC_K(?-(:?L,E\ 0P ELDTE HED I / / /ﬂ/ZD) ST

BoToN~ — '
APPRRENT HQ ODOR i OUM Shr L -
."K&,Tgm : FIELD 4181 CALCULATIONS
— TIME | SAMPLE 1.D.| LAB No: |WEIGHT (g) |mL. FREON DILUTION | READING | CALC. ppm
SCALE
0 FT
PIT PERIMETER # PIT _PROFILL;
OVM
RESULTS |
s%pg FED. Jm(:z;i%mz ‘A 2 ! A
1@ (o 539 —
2 e 9’ o.0 —_—
3@ % =
4@ 9’ 2. Y B s’
S @45’ o, o 7 TSI /’}777'
& U Sedvir-Slalid
e Al Csh
-
Aw‘f""m/
Yo LAB SAMPLES
wE 0 ANALYSIS TIME
HeAD D\ o' |Ted | ETEX | 10°0
1”
(B oy ARsSED

ONSITE: 9/7 /98 - mog .

TRAVEL NOTES:

CALLOUT:




Client:

Sample ID:
Laboratory Number:
Chain of Custody No:
Sample Matrix:
Preservative:
Condition:

Parameter

Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)

Diesel Range (C10 - C28)

ENVIROTECH LABS

ot A —c T
PRACTICAL SOLUTIONS FOR A BETTER TOMORROW

Blagg / AMOCO
1@ 10

D907

6196

Soil

Cool

Cool and Intact

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Analyst

Lo £ e

EPA METHOD 8015 Modified

Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Project #:

Date Reported:
Date Sampled:

Date Received:
Date Extracted:
Date Analyzed:
Analysis Requested:

oncentration

_ (mgiKg)

1,770
351

2,120

Jicarilla Contract #147 -1 Separator Pit.

Review

04034-10
09-10-98
09-07-98
09-08-98
09-10-98
09-10-98
8015 TPH

" Det.
Limit

 (mg/Kg)

0.2

0.1

0.2

Method 80158, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

5796 U.S. Highway 64 « Farmington, NM 87401 ¢ Tel 505 ¢ 632 » 0615 » Fax 505 « 632 * 1865



ENVIROTEGH LABS

Ll IVINVWI k=\JI] | =] I
EPA METHOD 8021
AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client: Blagg / AMOCO Project #: 04034-10
Sample ID: 1@ 10 Date Reported: 09-10-98
Laboratory Number: D907 Date Sampled: 09-07-98
Chain of Custody: 6196 Date Received: 09-08-98
Sample Matrix: Soil Date Analyzed: 09-10-98
Preservative: Cool Date Extracted: 09-10-98
Condition: Cool & Intact Analysis Requested: BTEX

. B T Det.

Concentration Limit

Parameter S ugkKg) . (ugiKg) ]
Benzene 2,710 8.8
Toluene 7,300 8.4
Ethylbenzene 6,880 7.6
p,m-Xylene 13,610 10.8
o-Xylene 7,560 52
Total BTEX 38,060

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

Surrogate Recoveries:  Parameter - Percent Recovery .
Trifluorotoluene 99 %
Bromofluorobenzene 99 %

References: Method 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,

December 1996.

Method 8021B, Aromatic Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846,
USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: Jicarilla Contract #147 -1  Separator Pit.

et g gy W e

5796 U.S. Highway 64 » Farmington, NM 87401 ¢ Tel 505 ¢ 632 0615 Fax 505 « 632 » 1865




CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

6196

Client / Project Zmz\ Project Location sgpoeAa7or FIT ANALYSIS / PARAMETERS
Moo Ticppiwn ConTraer #1477 -1
mmau_w_. Client No. ® ~ ‘Remarks
\( o s £ vl X J
oHos 4 -t c 8 M .)0' N
Sample No./ Sample | Sample Sample Z 5 ) ) m ow
Identification Date Time Lab Number Matrix °I™N\ \J
!
@< 1o 9/2[a| 1000| DT SosL /v v o), - cool

mo__:nc_wWWM by (Si :Bc:w\\ Date Time | Receiyed by: (Signature) Date Time
\\“‘_ \m W\W\m /Y5S @q\ﬂ\l 2.0 1¥T S
Relinquished by: (Signature) Received by: Am_usma@
Relinquished by: (Signature) Received by: (Signature)
Cle 61% ~ (200 Sample Receipt
e ENVIROTECH ING.
- | Y | N [NA
m.wom U.S. Iasim«\ 64 Received Intact | e
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 —r
(505) A32-0615 Cool - Ica/Blue ice




S

JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE SUBMIT 1 COPY T0
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE NATURAL RESOURCE DEF)
P.0. BOX 507 AND OLL & GAS ADMINISTRATION

DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528

ON-SITE SOIL REMEDIATION REPORT

l
'Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY Telephone: (505) 326-9200

Address: 200 Amoco Court, Farmington, NM 87401

Facility or Well Name:_S'CARILLA ConTBACT 147 - |

Location:  Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec__A Sec_8 TZ25N RS County B0 AzR BA

Land Type: EAJOE

Date Remediation Started: 7 7 98 Date Completed: S{lllﬁc‘
Remediation Method:  Landfarmed v Approx. cubic yards _/I10O
Composted
Other
pth To Groundwater: (pts) _ 2 Final Closure Sampling:
Distance to an Ephemeral Stream (pts) _ © Sampling Date: < -/’ 99 Time: 2930
Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, Sample Results:
or Watering Pond (pts.) 4
Wellhead P A Field Headspace (ppm) 7.3
ellhead Protection Area: (pts.) 0 B
TPH (ppm) _Z-4  Method g2rs)
Distance To SurfaceWater: (pts) _ &
Other

RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS): _ °

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEGE AND BELIEF

DATE 5‘11\9"1 ,  PRINTED NAME Buddy D. Shaw

SIGNATURE /S,«Ag‘@.,, A‘ S\L\nuJ AND TITLE Environmental Coordinator
' [

AFTER REVIEW OF THE SOIL REMEDIATION INFORMATION, ON-SITE REMEDIATION IS APPROVED IN
ACCORDANCE TO THE JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORDINANCE.

APPROVED: YES NO (REASON)

SIGNED: DATE:




-+ Amoeco  BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC. iLDmDN .

PO BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413

(505) 632—1199 oo 6Pl

FIELD REPORT: LANDFARM/COMPOST PILE CLOSURE VERIFICATION

_ LTINS NAMESS\CARVIA Coarpals 147 WELL # ! PITS: €EP., Beow! DATE STARTED: £ =1)- 99 |
DATE FINISEED: :
QUAD/UNIT A  SEC. 8  TWP. 26N RNG: <)  PM:NM CNTY: A ST NM
ENVIRONMENTAL
L T307AGE NE/4 NE/4 CONTRACTOR: T2 specust. __EET
_ T{:E“\~//E qu\ .
REMEDIATION SYSTEM: _LAMDFAEM APPROX. CUBIC YARDAGE: _/l0O
LAND USE: EANGE LIFT DEPTH (ft): _I-L5 i

TE_0ONCTES & RIMARKS:
Core_ tm CRALNDWATER. /0O NEAREST WATER SOURCE: /@O0 7 NIAREST SURFACE WATER /029"

oIt maneing scoee O NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD £000 PPM

FALE YEetourtse! BEOIMMN SEND Nrp) PoHECIVE, €214 177 Y rIDIST, F oA

AD PTREENT STANIMNES | jE DPpR PETECTELD 1N LartFasnes FT. &

S LMY il DEPTHE BRI E FlO, Lo” - 1D BOby FCTED A SP7 dossFOS/7Te™
SAMTLE o ERE Fr/he Lgrs

LOSED
FIELD 4181 CALCULATIDONS

SAME. T SAMFLE 1D | LAB No: |WEIGHT (g) ImL. FREON|DIUTION |RZADING (CALC ppm

OVM RESULTS LAB SAMPLES
SAMPLE FIELD HEADSPACE | SAMPLE | ANALYSIS | TIME | RESULTS
1D PID (ppm) | D
! el

'LF-/ 4_? j LF - (8015) 0920 ZAL,

TRAVEL NOTES
AVE TE CALLOUT  AMA ONSITE: S 1199

AL




ENVIROTEGH LABS

EPA METHOD 8015 Modified

Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client: Blagg / AMOCO Project #: 403410
Sample ID: LF-1 Date Reported: 05-12-99
Laboratory Number: F202 Date Sampled: 05-11-99
Chain of Custody No: 6916 Date Received: 05-12-99
Sample Matrix: Soil Date Extracted: 05-12-99
Preservative: Cool Date Analyzed: 05-12-99
Condition: Cool and Intact Analysis Requested: 8015 TPH
- - ~ Det.
Concentration Limit
Parameter ~ (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10) 21 0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28) 0.3 0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons 24 0.2

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References: Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,
SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: Jicarilla Contract 147 -1 Landfarm. 5 Pt. Composite.

Ao £ e ) domdlln

Analyst Review

5796 U.S. Highway 64 « Farmington, NM 87401 Tel 505 » 632 » 0615 « Fax 505 » 632 ¢ 1865



CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD 6916

Client / Project Name

Project Location ZArIDFAR Er-

ANALYSIS / PARAMETERS
“k\&mﬁ“\\x\%&% JIcARIU-A ConNTRACT 147 - |
Sampler: Client No. ® Remarks
<= 403410 3L L
[}
Sample No./ Sample | Sample Sample Z 5 @
Identification Date Time Lab Number Matrix © ﬂ
LF-1 5.119910980 | 02 |Se/t / | S LoHTOSITE
cool—

-

5796 U.S. Highway 64
Farmington, New Mexico 87401
(505) R32-0615

m&g memmESv Date Time mooo@“ Am,camwm Date Time
.‘\ e — S /299 | 7110 \1 Ao R @\A\ﬁ\?? 12991 210
Relinquished by: (Signature) Received by: (Signature)
Relinquished by: (Signature) Received by: (Signature) .
ENVIROTECH ING
Y | N |NA

Received Intact -

Cool - Ice/Blue Ice




